South Coast AQMD
AB 2766 Subvention Fund Program

Annual Report Training

FY 2024/25

The AB 2766 Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2024/25 is due to the South Coast AQMD
on or before Friday, February 6™ 2026. AB 2766 Staff will conduct 16 remotely accessed
AB 2766 Subvention Fund Program Annual Report training sessions on the dates listed
below and will be available by appointment to provide flexible report submittal options.

Each training session will include an overview of the AB 2766 Program and the annual
reporting requirements, provide instructions on our remote annual report submittal portal,

and highlight key program updates.

The AB 2766 Registration Form is on page two of this notice. It is strongly
recommended that all AB 2766 Annual Report preparers register and attend one of the
scheduled training sessions. Attendees are encouraged to gather their city or county
relevant AB 2766 project information prior to training to allow for hands-on assistance in
AB 2766 Annual Report completion and submittal.

AB 2766 FY 2024/25
TRAINING SCHEDULE
Time

Date Morning Afternoon
Tuesday, January 6" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Wednesday, January 7" 9am.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS
Thursday, January 8" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Friday, January 9" 9 am.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS

Tuesday, January 13" 9 a.m.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS
Wednesday, January 14" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Thursday, January 15" 9 a.m.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS
Friday, January 16" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.
Tuesday, January 20" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Wednesday, January 21* 9 a.m.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS
Thursday January 22" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Friday, January 23" 9 am. —11:30 a.m. NO CLASS

Tuesday, January 27" 9a.m.—11:30 a.m. NO CLASS
Wednesday, January 28" NO CLASS 1:30 p.m. — 4 p.m.

Thursday, January 29" 9 am. — 11:30 a.m. NO CLASS

Friday, January 30" 9 am. —11:30 a.m. NO CLASS

Open office hours can be scheduled during the training sessions or anytime by
contacting your jurisdiction’s staff representative, listed at the AB 2766 webpage
www.aqmd.gov/ab2766 ot by emailing ab2766@aqmd.gov.



http://www.aqmd.gov/ab2766
mailto:ab2766@aqmd.gov

AB 2766 REGISTRATION FORM

To reserve a training for your local jurisdiction, please complete this
AB 2766 Registration Form and email it to ab2766@aqmd.gov. You will
receive an email, confirming your registration and identifying your
training date.

Class sizes are limited therefore early registration is recommended.

If you have questions related to your registration, please contact Myrna
Nunez at (909) 396-2199 or mnunezl@aqmd.gov. For all other AB 2766
related inquiries, contact your assigned South Coast AQMD AB 2766
Representative directly or at ab2766@aqmd.gov.

Attendee
Name:

Local
Government:

Telephone &
Ext.:

Training Date | 1% Choice 2" Choice
Preference:

Email Address:

Classes will be held remotely via Zoom.

Thank you.

South Coast

AQMD

®
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